
Delaware State (6-22) -vs- Delaware (20-15)
4/11/2023 at Newark, Del. (Delaware SB Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Frost, Graceyn (2-6)
Loss: EDWARDS,Madelyn (0-3)
Save: Wroten, Taylor (3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Ems First: Jon Plavnick Third Base: Bob Senner 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 235   Weather: Sunny, perfect

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware State 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 7 2
Delaware 0 0 2 2 1 0 X 5 6 1

Delaware State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUNOZ,Felicity 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
LOPEZ,Uxua MODREGO cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
LESTER,Kayla dp 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
FRANCOIS,Mikaela 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
CERRON,Julianna 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
FALCETTI,Ella c 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
    RAMOS,Valeria Santos pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLAWSON,Emma lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BECKHAM,Destiny rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
PHALLY,Brtiney ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
EDWARDS,Madelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    YURCABA,McKenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 1 3 6 8

2B: LOPEZ,Uxua MODREGO (1)
SB: MUNOZ,Felicity (1)
E: LOPEZ,Uxua MODREGO (1); PHALLY,Brtiney (1)

Delaware 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garber, Hanna dp/3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Garber, Julz cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mendoza, Brittney 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Mills, Kiara 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hrustich, Grace rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Scheivert, Katie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Troy, Anaya ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blantz, Chloe ss 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Luzon, Kristen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shaffer, Sydney c/dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooks, Jayla 3b/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Frost, Graceyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wroten, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 5 1 2 2

2B: Hrustich, Grace (1)
SF: Mendoza, Brittney (1)
SB: Garber, Hanna (1); Garber, Julz (1)
E: Garber, Hanna (1)

Delaware State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
EDWARDS,Madelyn (L, 0-3) 4.0 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 5 68
YURCABA,McKenzie 2.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 23
Totals 6 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 8 8 91

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frost, Graceyn (W, 2-6) 4.2 5 3 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 19 22 2 7 85
Wroten, Taylor (S, 3) 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 25
Totals 7 3 2 3 6 2 0 0 0 29 32 3 12 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Delaware State - Top of 1st DSU DEL
MUNOZ, F. singled up the middle (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
MUNOZ, F. stole second. 0 0
LOPEZ,U grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
LESTER,K. struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
FRANCOIS,M. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Delaware - Bottom of 1st DSU DEL
Garber, H. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Garber, J. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Mendoza flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Delaware State - Top of 2nd DSU DEL
CERRON,J. singled to third base (2-0 BB). 0 0
CERRON,J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
FALCETTI,E. walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 0 0
RAMOS,V. pinch ran for FALCETTI,E.. 0 0
GLAWSON,E. fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
BECKHAM,D. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
PHALLY,B. singled down the lf line, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 K); RAMOS,V. advanced to
third; CERRON,J. scored. 1 0
MUNOZ, F. lined out to 3b (2-2 SFBBFF). 1 0

Delaware - Bottom of 2nd DSU DEL
FALCETTI,E. to c for RAMOS,V.. 1 0
Mills flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBSFF). 1 0
Hrustich fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 0
Scheivert grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 1 0

Delaware State - Top of 3rd DSU DEL
LOPEZ,U struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 1 0
LESTER,K. grounded out to p (2-2 KBFFB). 1 0
FRANCOIS,M. grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 0

Delaware - Bottom of 3rd DSU DEL
Blantz singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 0
Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Blantz out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Brooks flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Garber, H. singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Shaffer advanced to third. 1 0
Garber, H. stole second. 1 0
Garber, J. singled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (2-2 BBFF); Garber, H.
scored; Shaffer scored. 1 2
Mendoza grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 2

Delaware State - Top of 4th DSU DEL
Garber, H. to 3b. 1 2
Shaffer to dp. 1 2
Brooks to c. 1 2
CERRON,J. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
FALCETTI,E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 2
GLAWSON,E. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Delaware - Bottom of 4th DSU DEL
Mills walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 1 2
Hrustich doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFB); Mills scored. 1 3
Scheivert grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF); Hrustich advanced to third. 1 3
Blantz singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Hrustich scored. 1 4
Shaffer flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 F). 1 4
Brooks lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 4

Delaware State - Top of 5th DSU DEL
BECKHAM,D. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 4
PHALLY,B. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); BECKHAM,D. advanced to second. 1 4
MUNOZ, F. singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BBS); PHALLY,B. advanced to second; BECKHAM,D. advanced to
third. 1 4
LOPEZ,U struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 4
LESTER,K. grounded out to c unassisted, bunt, interference (1-1 BF). 1 4
MUNOZ, F. advanced to second on a wild pitch; PHALLY,B. advanced to third on a wild pitch; BECKHAM,D.
scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
FRANCOIS,M. walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 2 4
Wroten to p for Frost. 2 4
CERRON,J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KBSB); FRANCOIS,M. advanced to second; MUNOZ, F.
advanced to third; PHALLY,B. scored, unearned. 3 4
FALCETTI,E. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 4

Delaware - Bottom of 5th DSU DEL
YURCABA,.M. to p for EDWARDS,M.. 3 4
Garber, H. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 4
Garber, J. singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-2 SK). 3 4
Garber, J. stole third. 3 4
Mendoza flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Garber, J. scored, unearned. 3 5
Mills struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 5

Delaware State - Top of 6th DSU DEL
GLAWSON,E. grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 3 5
BECKHAM,D. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 5
PHALLY,B. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5

Delaware - Bottom of 6th DSU DEL
Hrustich grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 5
Troy pinch hit for Scheivert. 3 5
Troy struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5
Luzon pinch hit for Blantz. 3 5
Luzon grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 3 5

Delaware State - Top of 7th DSU DEL
Scheivert to lf for Troy. 3 5
Blantz to ss for Luzon. 3 5
MUNOZ, F. singled to second base (1-1 SB). 3 5
LOPEZ,U doubled to center field (0-1 F); MUNOZ, F. advanced to third. 3 5
LESTER,K. struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 3 5
FRANCOIS,M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); LOPEZ,U advanced to third; MUNOZ, F. out at home 3b to
c. 3 5
CERRON,J. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5

Delaware - Bottom of 7th DSU DEL



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


